RESOLUTION OF COMMENDATION FOR ST. MARK'S IN-THE-VALLEY EPISCOPAL CHURCH

- **WHEREAS**, St. Mark's in-the-Valley Episcopal Church has served as a convenient mid-county location for Human Services Commission meetings for over a decade; and
- **WHEREAS**, St. Mark's in-the-Valley Episcopal Church continues to provide meeting space that is handicapped accessible and open to all members of the public; and
- **WHEREAS**, St. Mark's in-the-Valley Episcopal Church's Pastor Randall Day has gone above and beyond to create a safe place and a welcoming environment for Commissioners to meet; and
- **WHEREAS**, St. Mark's in-the-Valley Episcopal Church is to be commended for their many years of hospitality to the Commission; and
- **NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND RESOLVED** that this Board of Supervisors commends St. Mark's in-the-Valley Episcopal Church for their dedicated community service to the Human Services Commission and to the citizens of Santa Barbara County.
- **PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the Board of Supervisors of Santa Barbara County, State of California, this 6th day of January 2015 by a unanimous vote of all members present.